
WATER UTILITY TARIFF
Tariff Conhol Number: 47465

MSEC Enterprises. Inc.
(UtilityNEme)

P.O. Box 970
(Business Addr6s)

(936) 825-s100
(Area Code/Telephonc)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and

Necessity:

12887

This tariffis effective in the following counties:

Grimes and Montsomerv

This tariff is effective in the following cities or uoincorporated towns (if any):

None

This tariffis effective in the following zubdivisions or systems:

See Attached List

TABLE OF CONTENTS
The above utility lists the following sections of its tmiff(if additional pages are needed for a

sectioq all pages should be numbered consecutively):
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MSEC Entemrises. Inc.

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size
5/8" or 314"

r%

SECTION 1.0- RATE SCHEDIJLE

Water Tariff Page No. 2

GallonaeeMonthlv Minimum Chargg
$33.00 (Includes O gallons all meters)
$s6.00
$200.00
$320.00
$375.00

- -$3.25Jer 
1000 gallons, I't 10,000 gallons

$,3=45 per 1000 gallons, next 10,000 galoDs
$3.70 per 1000 gallons over 20,000 iallons

3per I 000 sallons
ontrol No. 47465)

San Jacinto River Authority (SJRA)...............
*(The pass through fees are adjuited for line loss) (fariff C

Section 1.02 - M iscellaneous Fees

TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY'S
RESIDENTIAL 5/8,' or l/4, METER.
LISTED ON THIS TARIFF.

TAP FEE
..$ 1.200.00cosrs FoR MATERTALS Ar\D LABoR To rNsrArL n siffiffi

AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER UNTQUE COSTS rS pentrrrrgo rr

TAP Fn'E(unirue costs)................ 
..........Actua1 costFoR EXAMPLE A RoAD BoR-E FoR cusroMERs ol-nsrDE oF suBDrvlsroNi oR nsiiJi n ia'iiiftff*

TAP FEF (Large meter) ...................... .....Actual CostrAP FEE IS rHE Ll"rlltrY's ACTUAL cosr FoR MATERTALs AND LA.BoR FoR nreitn iiie iiisianitl*
METER TEST FEE.....................,....

rHrs FEE wHrcH sHouLD REFLEcT rse urrurv's cosi ilAy;; ilAdili; i'cfii'&i- *q1r2*HA SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO.YEAR PERIOD AND THE TEST INDICATES TTIAT THE METER ISRECORDING ACCURATELY. THE FEE MAY NOT EXCEED $25.

PuBLrc urrlrx8sJ8$ssloN oF rExAS

....................... *$2.9

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of paynent:
Cu.h X=,..^9h=:t +.. Money Orde-r_{__Criar Cura_X__bther (specifu)_

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANCE FORFA--YMENIS AND MAY REFUsETo ACcEPT PAYMENTSMADE USING MORE THAN $I.OO IN SMAIL COINS. A *NTTTNT RECEIPT *,LL BE CIVEN FOR CASHPAYMENTS.

REGULATORY AS SESSMENT......
PUC RULEs REQUIRE THE UTILITY To cor-Lscr e iesoF 6ffi ;iGilfi irii; -Eiffi ;;ffi;i+ffiAND TO REMIT THE FEE TO THE TCEQ.

Tariff Control No. 47,165
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Lone Star Gror.rndwater Conservation District (GCD) .. .......*$0.07 per 1000 ea ons



Water Tariff Page No. 3a

PTJRCHASED WATERANDiOR DISTRICT FEE PASS THROUGH CLAUSE:

Changes in fees imposed by any non-affiliated third party water supplier or underground water
district having jurisdiction over the Utility shall be passed through as an adjustment to the water
gallonage charge according to the following formula:

AG = c+B/(l-L)
Where:
AG : adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to the nearest one cent
G : approved gallonage charge (per 1,000 gallons)
B = change in purchased water/district gallonage charge (per 1,000 gallons)
L : system average line loss for the preceding 12 months not to exceed 0.15
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Tariff Control No. 47465

MSEC Entemrises. lnc.


